## 507587792 11/08/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7634681

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BORG UNLIMITED, INC.	11/08/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PLATOS LLC
Street Address:	909 DIVINA VISTA STREET
City:	MONTEREY PARK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91754-4916

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8075455

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 818-347-7900

Email: Scott@KelleyLegal.com
Correspondent Name: SCOTT W. KELLEY
Address Line 1: 6320 CANOGA AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1650

Address Line 4: WOODLAND HILLS, CALIFORNIA 91367

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BORG-49061
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT W. KELLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Scott W. Kelley, Reg. No. 30,762/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2022

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=49061\_Assignment#page1.tif source=49061\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507587792 REEL: 061696 FRAME: 0555

### **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment made by **Borg Unlimited, Inc.** of Monterey Park, California; **Assignor**, to **Platos LLC**, a Wyoming limited liability company, **Assignee**, having a place of business at 909 Divina Vista Street, Monterey Park CA 91754-4916.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of the following:

(1) United States Letters Patent No. 8,075,455, entitled JUMP ROPE HANDLE EXERCISE DEVICE by Rick Gamboa and Peter T. Garcia, issued on December 13, 2011

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned United States Patent, together with all rights of Assignor associated therewith, including the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent.

Assignor represents and warrants that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein; and that said Letters Patent is free and clear of all encumbrances and liens.

IN WITNESS WHEREQE, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date written

below.

ASSIGNOR:

Name: Ricardo Gamboa

Title: President

-1-

BORG-49061 ASSIGNMENT

# **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ss. COUNTY OF LOG Angeles )

On November of, 2022, before me, Mun Guk Alm, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Ricardo Gamboa who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he) she/they executed the same in (his her/their authorized capacity (ies), and that by his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

MUN SUK AHN
COMM. #2290427
Notary Public - California
San Bernardino County
My Comm. Expires May 28, 2023

NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

-2-

BORG-49061 ASSIGNMENT